OMB 0651-0027		PATENT	
	101115054		
	<b>RECORDATION FORM COVER SHE</b>	ET .	
TO: The Commissioner of	PATENTS ONLY Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached or	iginal document(s) or conv(ies)	
Submission Type			
X New		curity Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-i Document ID#	Recordation)     License     Characteristic	ange of Name & 09-99	
Correction of PTO Er	Frame # Our		
Corrective Documen	t U.S. Go (For Use ONLY by U.S.	<b>DVernment</b> S. Government Agencies)	
	Frame # Departmental		
Conveying Party(ies)		nveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
	R. PETTIT	12 01 92	
Name (line 2) Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year	
	BARKOCZY	Month         Day         Year           12         01         92	
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if addition	nal names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) ARIZONA	A BOARD OF REGENTS, a body corporate of	the If document to be record is an assignment and th	
Name (line 2) State of	State of Arizona, acting for and on behalf of domiciled in the United		
	ARIZONA/ STATE UNIVERSITY States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached to the state		
	A STATE UNIVERSITI	(Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) <u>Tempe</u>	City State/Country	85287 Zip Code	
Domestic Representa	ative Name and Address Enter for the first Re		
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
9 NTHAII 00000046 0798583	31		
4			

01

FORM PTO	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce	
Expires 06/30/99 OMIB 0651-0027		r aye 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 48	307483-1285	
Name	Richard R. Mybeck			
Address (line 1)	8010 East Morgan Tr	ail, Suite 10		
Address (line 2)	Scottsdale, Arizona	85258-1234		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of paging including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance documer	nt # <u>3</u>	
	Number(s) or Patent Num		itional numbers attached	
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for		
07/985,831	ent Application Number(s)		umber(s)	
	····] [] []			
L				
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater t named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application v	was Month Day Year	
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT	PCT	
	r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number			
	not been assigned.			
Number of P	roperties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved. #	1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
	of Payment: Enclo Account	sed x Deposit Account	CK#2873	
	payment by deposit account or if addit	tional fees can be charged to the account.}	13-5100	
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees: Y	'es X No	
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Richard R		Richard Mulack	August 5, 1999	
<b>Name</b> (4637)	of Person Signing	Signature U	Date	

WHEREAS, We, GEORGE R. PETTIT of 6232 Bret Hills Dr., Paradise Valley, Arizona and JOZSEF BARKOCZY of Szirom utca 4-6/B, Budapest, Hungary, have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled THE ELUCIDATION AND SYSTHESIS OF ANTINEOPLASTIC TETRAPEPTIDE PHENYLAMIDES OF DOLASTATIN 10 described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by us on December 1, 1992\_ \_\_\_\_ and

WHEREAS, the ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS, a body corporate of the State of Arizona, acting for and on behalf the ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY, Tempe, Arizona 85287, (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, and to said invention, said application above-identified, and in, to and under any Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention.

## NOW THEREFORE TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN, that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration received from ASSIGNEE, as set forth in ASSIGNEE'S current stated patent policy, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said GEORGE R. PETTIT and JOZSEF BARKOCZY have sold, the assigned, transferred and set over to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the provisions of the International Convention from the filing date of the above-named application, in and to said invention, and in and to any and all applications filed thereon, specifically the application hereinabove identified, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted on said application or for said invention.

[{F-P.MG}PRI.010]

4637

AND We hereby covenant and agree for ourself and our legal representatives, that I will assist ASSIGNEE without expense to ourself or our legal representatives, in the prosecution of the application hereinabove identified, in the making and prosecution of any other applications, divisions, substitutions, renewals or reissues that the said ASSIGNEE may elect to make covering said invention, and in any interference, litigation or other proceeding that may arise involving said invention or application, or patents issued thereon, and that we will execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all additional documents and papers and perform any further acts necessary to vest in ASSIGNEE the rights hereby conveyed.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted upon said invention, applications, divisions, continuations, renewals and reissues, thereof, to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

GEORGE R. PETTIT

STATE OF ARIZONA ) ) COUNTY OF MARICOPA )

On this  $1^{5t}$  day of <u>December 1992</u>, personally appeared before me GEORGE R. PETTIT, to me known and known to me to be the same person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed and delivered the same for the purposes therein stated.

SS

Notary Public My Commission Expires Dec. 25, 1903

4637

[(F-P.MG)PRI.010]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

STATE OF ARIZONA

COUNTY OF MARICOPA

On this 1st day of <u>December 1992</u>, personally appeared before me JOZSEF BARKOCZY, to me known and known to me to be the same person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed and delivered the same for the purposes therein stated.

SS

)

ndace (P. Bloch

Notary Public My Commission Excitos Dec. 23, 1993

4637

[(F-P.MG)PRI.010]